

Oswalt Road Widening Resurfacing, Project No. 2016-06

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$975,000		Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc.			CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.			Stage Door II, Inc.			Allstate Paving, Inc.		
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
Mobilization	LS	\$ 24,437.50	1	\$ 24,437.50	\$ 100,000.00	1	\$ 100,000.00				\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00
Maintenance of Traffic	LS	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	1	\$ 80,000.00				\$ 55,000.00	1	\$ 55,000.00
Excavation Cut	CY	\$ 19.41	1,362	\$ 26,436.42	\$ 22.00	1,781	\$ 39,182.00				\$ 5.00	1,500	\$ 7,500.00
Excavation Fill	CY	\$ 17.86	560	\$ 10,001.60	\$ 16.00	436	\$ 6,976.00				\$ 8.00	2,500	\$ 20,000.00
Grading/Final Dressing	LS	\$ 22,495.90	1	\$ 22,495.90	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00				\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00
Clear and Grub	LS	\$ 20,009.00	1	\$ 20,009.00	\$ 55,000.00	1	\$ 55,000.00				\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00
6" Stabilized Shoulder (40 LBR)	SY	\$ 4.12	2,390	\$ 9,846.80	\$ 2.00	1,924	\$ 3,848.00				\$ 5.00	2,615	\$ 13,075.00
12" Stabilized	SY	\$ 4.51	2,870	\$ 12,943.70	\$ 5.50	10,195	\$ 56,072.50				\$ 7.00	3,695	\$ 25,865.00
10" Limerock (2 lifts)	SY	\$ 18.17	2,870	\$ 52,147.90	\$ 13.30	2,640	\$ 35,112.00				\$ 24.00	5,730	\$ 137,520.00
1.5" SP 12.5	SY	\$ 8.57	14,245	\$ 122,079.65	\$ 94.00	1,285	\$ 120,790.00				\$ 8.00	14,325	\$ 114,600.00
2" Minimum SP 12.5	SY	\$ 30.78	105	\$ 3,231.90			\$ -						\$ -
Leveling course/overbuild	SY	\$ 18.98	935	\$ 17,746.30	\$ 100.00	370	\$ 37,000.00				\$ 8.00	940	\$ 7,520.00
1" Milling	SY	\$ 2.42	8,655	\$ 20,945.10	\$ 1.50	9,680	\$ 14,520.00				\$ 3.00	9,020.00	\$ 27,060.00
Prime and Sand	SY	\$ 0.64	2,870	\$ 1,836.80	\$ 0.60	6,440	\$ 3,864.00				\$ 1.00	5,730	\$ 5,730.00
Tack Coat	SY	\$ 0.52	15,285	\$ 7,948.20	\$ 5.00	772	\$ 3,860.00				\$ 0.50	12,805	\$ 6,402.50
Drop Curb	LF	\$ 19.00	440	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 15.00	484	\$ 7,260.00				\$25.00	443	\$ 11,075.00
Pavement Saw Cutting	LF	\$ 0.63	9,200	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 0.50	8,450	\$ 4,225.00				\$ 4.00	9,938	\$ 39,752.00
Inlet Type C	EA	\$ 2,664.75	8	\$ 21,318.00	\$ 3,000.00	7	\$ 21,000.00				\$ 2,000.00	8	\$ 16,000.00
Concrete Removal	LS	\$ 7,927.00	1	\$ 7,927.00			\$ -				\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00
Reclamation/Reconstruction	SY	\$ 59,272.33	1	\$ 59,272.33	\$ 4.00	2,785	\$ 11,140.00				\$ 20.00	2,460	\$ 49,200.00
18" RCP	LF	\$ 82.68	932	\$ 77,057.76	\$ 50.00	816	\$ 40,800.00				\$ 40.00	840	\$ 33,600.00
15" RCP	LF						\$ -						\$ -
Type A Curb	LF	\$ 14.00	790	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 15.00	805	\$ 12,075.00				\$ 15.00	771	\$ 11,565.00
Type F Curb	LF	\$ 19.00	770	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 15.00	764	\$ 11,460.00				\$ 16.00	837	\$ 13,392.00
Concrete Driveways	SY	\$ 39.63	540	\$ 21,400.20	\$ 45.00	635	\$ 28,575.00				\$ 85.00	610	\$ 51,850.00
5' Concrete Sidewalk	SY	\$ 4.00	14,000	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 40.00	1,932	\$ 77,280.00				\$ 45.00	1,700.0	\$ 76,500.00
6' Concrete Sidewalk	SY	\$ 4.00	1,900	\$ 7,600.00			\$ -				\$ 50.00	150	\$ 7,500.00
Detectable Warning Mats Cast In Place	EA	\$ 500.00	6	\$ 3,000.00			\$ -				\$ 800.00	6	\$ 4,800.00
Stamped Asphalt (Splitter Islands)	SY	\$ 125.25	200	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 95.00	255	\$ 24,225.00				\$ 125.00	270	\$ 33,750.00
Relocate Existing Fences	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00				\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00
Fence Replacement	LS	\$ 5,000.25	1	\$ 5,000.25			\$ -				\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00
Asphalt Driveway	SY	\$ 76.89	54	\$ 4,152.06			\$ -						\$ -
Erosion Control	LS	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	1	\$ 4,500.00				\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00
Silt Fence	LF	\$ 1.25	8,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	8,000	\$ 8,000.00				\$ 3.00	8005	\$ 24,015.00

Oswalt Road Widening Resurfacing, Project No. 2016-06

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$975,000		Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc.			CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.			Stage Door II, Inc.			Allstate Paving, Inc.		
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
Sod	SY	\$ 3.13	7,854	\$ 24,583.02	\$ 2.00	14,900	\$ 29,800.00				\$ 4.00	14,500	\$ 58,000.00
Thermoplastic Striping	LS	\$ 34,375.00	1	\$ 34,375.00	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00				\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00
Roadway Sign Removal/Installation	LS	\$ 7,250.00	1	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,900.00	1	\$ 7,900.00				\$ 4,500.00	1	\$ 4,500.00
Survey/Layout/As Builts	LS	\$ 21,250.00	1	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00				\$ 55,000.00	1	\$ 55,000.00
Payment/Performance Bond	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00			\$ -				\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00
NPDES Permit	LS	\$ 3,125.00	1	\$ 3,125.00			\$ -				\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00
Portable Toilet	LS	\$ 1,250.00	1	\$ 1,250.00			\$ -				\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00
14" x 23" ERCP	LF	\$ 93.11	193	\$ 17,970.23	\$ 60.00	200	\$ 12,000.00				\$ 55.00	200	\$ 11,000.00
Type P-5 Curb Inlet	EA	\$ 4,808.11	1	\$ 4,808.11	\$ 1.00	3,000	\$ 3,000.00				\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 3,500.00
1" SP 9.5 Asphalt	SY	\$ 9.89	2,870	\$ 28,384.30	\$ 100.00	135	\$ 13,500.00				\$ 10.00	2845	\$ 28,450.00
8" Limerock Base	SY				\$ 13.30	3,825	\$ 50,872.50						\$ -
Paver Driveways	SY				\$ 170.00	25	\$ 4,250.00				\$ 50.00	20	\$ 1,000.00
Modify Existing Type C Inlet	EA				\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00						\$ -
0.5" Asphalt Leveling	SY										\$ 5.00	9020	\$ 45,100.00
Remove Brick Paver Driveway	SY										\$ 10.00	30	\$ 300.00
Demo ROW Curb	LF										\$ 5.00	305	\$ 1,525.00
Demo Full Depth ROW Asphalt Section	SY										\$ 6.00	390	\$ 2,340.00
Demo ROW Asphalt + Partial Subgrade	SY										\$ 5.00	2460	\$ 12,300.00
Open Cut & Repair Per Sheet 27	SY										\$ 45.00	145	\$ 6,525.00
Demo Storm Structure	EA										\$ 650.00	5	\$ 3,250.00
Demo Storm Pipe	LF										\$ 170.00	20	\$ 3,400.00
6" PVC	LF										\$ 28.00	20	\$ 560.00
6" Triple MES											\$ 300.00	2	\$ 600.00
Relocate Water Valve	EA										\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00
Mailbox Relocation (Demo & Replace)	EA										\$ 400.00	18	\$ 7,200.00
Swale Check (Concrete)	EA										\$ 4,500.00	3	\$ 13,500.00
Overbuild Asphalt	TN										\$ 120.00	100	\$ 12,000.00
Video	LS										\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID				\$ 910,226.03			\$ 1,023,087.00			\$ 1,040,000.00			\$ 1,245,821.50
NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS				150			220			270			270
COMMENTS		Reclamation is bid as lump sum. Concrete sidewalk quantity is SF, not SY			Quantities in RED are for TN, not SY. Tack is bid by GAL, not SY			Contractor bid lump sum only, did not list unit prices.					